BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Grain Belt)	
Express Clean Line LLC for A Certificate of)	
Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it to)	
Construct, Own, Operate, Control, Manage)	Case No. EA-2016-0358
and Maintain a High Voltage, Direct Current)	
Transmission Line and an Associated Converter)	
Station Providing an Interconnection on the)	
Maywood - Montgomery 345 kV)	
Transmission Line)	

ERRATA SHEET FOR CROSS SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF MICHAEL GOGGIN

COMES NOW Wind on the Wires and The Wind Coalition, for its first errata to the Cross Surrebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin (Exhibit No. 676; EFIS Item No. 265), hereby submits the following corrections:

 On page 5 (lines 88-89) of Michael Goggin's Surrebuttal Testimony should be corrected from

"The current trend of wind costs is strongly downward, decreasing by 66% over the last 7 years.7"

to

"The current trend of wind costs is strongly downward, decreasing by 66% over the last 7 years.⁷"

2. On page 9 line 177 of Michael Goggin's Surrebuttal Testimony the word "alllowed" should be replaced with "allowed".

WHEREFORE, Wind on the Wires and The Wind Coalition respectfully submit these corrections to the pre-filed Cross Surrebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin. These corrections do not alter any of the opinions or positions espoused in said testimony.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Sean R. Brady

Sean R. Brady (IL Bar No. 6271134)

Attorney -- Regional Counsel & Policy

Manager

Wind on the Wires P.O. Box 4072

Wheaton, IL 60189-4072 Telephone: 312-867-0609

Attorney for Wind on the Wires and

The Wind Coalition

/s/ Deirdre K. Hirner

Deirdre Kay Hirner (MO Bar # 66724)

American Wind Energy Association

Midwest Director 2603 Huntleigh Place

Jefferson City, MO 65109 Telephone: 202-412-0130

Email: dhirner@awea.org

Attorney for Wind on the Wires and

The Wind Coalition

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon all parties of the service list in this case on March 17, 2017.

/s/ Sean R. Brady

Sean R. Brady

Attorney for Wind on the Wires and The Wind Coalition